Minnesota law.
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at the expense of said county, and to transcribe into such
book or books all judgments and entries of the same to
the extent that the same may be necessary, and all declar-
ations of intentions to becorse citizens of the WUnited
States, and all final papers of citizens now on file in his
office, but not of record, and index the same in alphabeti-
cal order.

Seo. 2. The said judgments, the docket or docket €n- noy v, atteet tne
tries of the same, and the said declarations of intentions, JHitr of des-
and the said final papers so recorded and transcribed into
such new books, shall be and remain as valid and of the
same validity, force and effect as the original records, and
no judgment or other record shall be affected or impaired
thereby.

Sec. 3. The said clerk shall receive and be paid out ., . .
of the county treasury for the services hereinbefore re- )
quired, fifteen cents for each folio actuarlly copied by him.

Sec. 4. This act to take effect and be in force from Whea act to take
and etter its passage.

Approved February 28, 1870.

CHAPTER CIII.

An Act to protect the Fish in Prairie Lake, in the County rawy e, s,
of Dakota. “

Srorion 1. Manner 1o which fish may be caught tn mid Iake-—pemalty for violaticn of pro-
vidons of this act.
2, Whep actions may be brought for vialation of the provisors of this act—dlspo-
titlons of fands arising from Bnes collected.
3. Wheo act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SeorronN 1. That if any person or persons shall spear,
pet or in any way or manner except with Lkook and line
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Howsshuay bo tuke or catch any fish in or irom Prairie Lake, in the
e mh county of Dakota, in said state, such person or persons
net. - shall, upon couviction thereof, be fined in the sum of five
dollurs Yor ench and every fish so speared, netted, or in
any manner taken or caught as aforesaid therefrom, except
with hook and line, and such person or persons shall stand
committed to the county juil of said county until such fine
be paid.
Sec, 27 That all prosecutions under this act shall be
When sutta msy cOmmenced within one year from the time of the commis-
téfoﬂ?ﬁﬁ“fﬂ'?m sion of any offense thereunder, and not afterwards, and
adpention s the sume shall be upon complaint, under oath, before any
justice of the peace in said eounty, and all fines imposed
and collected under this act shall be paid into the treasury
of suid ccunty, for the use of the common schools therein.
Whenwttotaxe  OEC. 3. This act shall be in force from and after ita
educt. passage.

Approved February 24, 1870.

CHAPTER CIV.

An Act to amend an act entitled an act to quthorize the
County Commissioners of the County of Benton to issue
bonds for the purpoze of erecting a bridge over -the
Mississippi River, at Sauk Rapids, approved March
nintk, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine.

March 3, 1870,

gscriex 1. Amendment to Bectlon ne (1) of Ohaptar Bixty-Eight (68) of the Bpecial Laws
of 1567, Btrike ont '* soven,” and Jnsert * ten."
3. When act to take effect.

Be itenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. That section one, of chapter sixty-eight,
of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and



